

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (Crl A) No.40 of 2024

Pukhrambam Johnson Singh ... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur ... Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
21.4.2025

Adjournment slip submitted by learned counsel for the
petitioner with consent of other side.

List on 4.6.2025.

JUDGE

Priyojit